

## SQUARE MEATERS CATTLE ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA LTD



## SMCAA SOCIAL MEDIA DISCLAIMER

The SMCAA (Square Meaters Cattle Association of Australia Ltd) is very supportive of productive discussion about Square Meaters cattle on social media platforms.

To this end, the Association administers a Facebook page: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/Squaremeaters">https://www.facebook.com/Squaremeaters</a> and also supports the Facebook page of the <a href="https://www.facebook.com/SquaresQLD">https://www.facebook.com/SquaresQLD</a>, the Secretariate has administrative rights for both pages.

An active social media presence is extremely valuable in profiling and marketing our breed, but can also be damaging, so posts should be kept constructive and respectful. Members and Followers are encouraged to participate by posting informative and appropriate comments.

Various other websites and social media platforms exist that focus on Square Meaters cattle, but please be aware that these are outside the control of the SMCAA and the association cannot be held responsible for any losses that may occur as a result of relying on material posted on other media platforms.

These websites and social media platforms include the following groups that have no affiliation with the Square Meaters Cattle Association of Australia Ltd:

- Square Meaters Cattle = Western Australia
- Square Meaters Cattle, NSW & ACT Breeders Group
- South Australia Square Meaters Cattle Promotional Group
- Australian Grey Breeders Group Incorporated
- Murray Grey Australia Breeders Association Inc.

The SMCAA Board February 2024